
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 13 December 2020

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIMELY TUNED Last start Masters winner NOW, 28/11/2020, R9, M 1M 1M 8P M1/3F. Goodwin 485824 11/0205

 2 MOUNT FRANKLIN Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 2P 4P 4M M1/2F. Micallef 469208 21/0260

 3 WINSOME CURRENCY Last start Masters winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 1M 5P 2M M2/1/3M. Burton 475593 32/0234

 4 SANDAVE STORM Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 19/09/2020, R4, M 2M 4M 5P M2/2/1R. Kidd 476618 8/0245

 5 NO PROBLEM HERE Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 28/11/2020, R5, M 3M 7P 8P M2/2/3M. Clayton 487665 12/0216

 6 BIG WAL Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R3, P 7P 4M 2P M2/1/3R. Walter 472111 22/0147

 7 MOUNT OXLEY 2 Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 3M 5M 3M M3/1F. Micallef 469203 10/0214

 8 WINSOME STRIDE Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 2M 7P 3M M3/1M. Burton 475591 18/0213

 9 FORTY TWENTY TWO Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 4M 7M 3M M3/1W. Turnbull 459680 10/0165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROCKING JEWEL Last start winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/3L. Michael 529522 5/4201

 2 SHE'S RADIANT Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/3R. Johnston 494883 7/5195

 3 DESTINY'S FAITH Last start winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 7Y 5/3D. Thompson 521005 2/1140

 4 CACKLES Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3L. Michael 522450 2/1180

 5 ASTON SQUIRE 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 6C 5/3D. Browne 500279 7/1179

 6 GALENA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 499384 5/0159

 7 HURTLE MYRTLE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1B. Sita 498481 4/3150

 8 XALYNN BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 494346 5/3132

 9 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start Provincial winner BUL, 08/12/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2S. Fitch 521202 6/2243

 10 JUST OUR LUCK Last start Provincial winner DAP, 03/12/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3C. Bell 529719 2/1150

 11 RED TIGER LADY Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2M. Burton 522072 3/2102

 12 DAMARA BALE Dropping in grade NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 497955 8/6201

 13 FANTASTIC VICTOR Weighted points score WPK, 21/11/2020, R9, C 6C 1C 1P 5/2J. Fletcher 529656 8/2280

 14 MOUNT OXLEY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 3M 5M 3M 5/1F. Micallef 469203 10/1214

 15 ADDISON ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0198

 16 BROTHER'S GIFT Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1E. O'Brien 498560 6/3195

 17 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1186

 18 WANDA MAXIMOFF Weighted points score WPK, 23/09/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2F. Goodwin 521203 4/2168

 19 ASQUITH BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/10/2020, R10, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 526095 1/0168

 20 WISH MASTER Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3L. Bowman 526544 2/1161

 21 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1159

 22 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2M. Burton 498565 3/2159

 23 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3M. Burton 522069 2/1156

 24 SIONNA MAX Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R11, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1156

 25 FLORENTINE BALE Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 499383 5/3144

 26 COLD STREAK Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R11, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4C. Bell 531982 1/0136

 27 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3C. Bell 526173 3/1135

 28 NERO BALE Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 508625 2/0129

 29 HOT STREAK Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/4C. Bell 531981 1/0117

 30 STORMY RUFUS Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3R. Arnold 494477 2/1114

 31 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 1/0108
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 32 AFTER SIMMO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/0105

 33 SLICK SAL Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2L. Bowman 490414 3/2105

 34 MACK BOY Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R11, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4P. Goodsell 530570 1/098

 35 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 8/793

 36 PUNT ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1R. Arnold 494471 7/593

 37 SAND RUNNER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/11/2020, R4, C 6C 5P 8P 5/1K. Midson 521497 4/392

 38 DANDALUP MISTY Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R10, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3T. Mullin 487872 2/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 DESTINY'S FAITH Last start winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 7Y 5/3D. Thompson 521005 2/1140

 2 CACKLES Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3L. Michael 522450 2/1180

 3 ASTON SQUIRE 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 6C 5/3D. Browne 500279 7/1179

 4 GALENA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 499384 5/0159

 5 HURTLE MYRTLE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1B. Sita 498481 4/3150

 6 XALYNN BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 494346 5/3132

 7 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start Provincial winner BUL, 08/12/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2S. Fitch 521202 6/2243

 8 JUST OUR LUCK Last start Provincial winner DAP, 03/12/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3C. Bell 529719 2/1150

 9 RED TIGER LADY Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2M. Burton 522072 3/2102

 10 DAMARA BALE Dropping in grade NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 497955 8/6201

 11 FANTASTIC VICTOR Weighted points score WPK, 21/11/2020, R9, C 6C 1C 1P 5/2J. Fletcher 529656 8/2280

 12 MOUNT OXLEY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R6, M 3M 5M 3M 5/1F. Micallef 469203 10/1214

 13 ADDISON ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0198

 14 BROTHER'S GIFT Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1E. O'Brien 498560 6/3195

 15 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1186

 16 ASQUITH BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/10/2020, R10, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 526095 1/0168

 17 WANDA MAXIMOFF Weighted points score WPK, 23/09/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2F. Goodwin 521203 4/2168

 18 WISH MASTER Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3L. Bowman 526544 2/1161

 19 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1159

 20 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2M. Burton 498565 3/2159

 21 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3M. Burton 522069 2/1156

 22 SIONNA MAX Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R11, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1156

 23 FLORENTINE BALE Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 499383 5/3144

 24 COLD STREAK Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R11, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4C. Bell 531982 1/0136

 25 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3C. Bell 526173 3/1135

 26 NERO BALE Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 508625 2/0129

 27 HOT STREAK Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R12, P 8P 6P 6P 5/4C. Bell 531981 1/0117

 28 STORMY RUFUS Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3R. Arnold 494477 2/1114

 29 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 1/0108

 30 SLICK SAL Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2L. Bowman 490414 3/2105

 31 AFTER SIMMO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/0105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 MACK BOY Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R11, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4P. Goodsell 530570 1/098

 33 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 8/793

 34 PUNT ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1R. Arnold 494471 7/593

 35 SAND RUNNER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/11/2020, R4, C 6C 5P 8P 5/1K. Midson 521497 4/392

 36 DANDALUP MISTY Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R10, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3T. Mullin 487872 2/184

5 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  9 December 2020 - 10:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 13 December 2020

P MDN 365 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NEWBURY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P

GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P

1P 2P 3P 5/4G. Hore 531044 1/0116

 2 BEATIFIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 28/11/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4G. Goodwin 530415 1/0149

 3 BOLLY'S GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R1, P 1P 6P 4Y 5/4G. Hobbs 522792 1/080

 4 KING MESSY Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1P. Goodsell 530568 0/0136

 5 FREENEY Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 4P M/1D. Conquest 530812 0/0122

 6 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1J. Davis 526972 0/0108

 7 CROCODILE CRIES Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R2, P 3P 2Y 6P M/1P. Warner 522205 0/0106

 8 FASCINATE LEAH Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R1, P 2P 7P M/1M. Knowles 523977 0/088

 9 OHANA GWEN Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2020, R3, P 3P 8P 5P M/1D. Browne 525991 0/068

 10 ANOTHER EBONY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 14/11/2020, R5, P 4P 3P 5P M/1M. Clayton 523981 0/068
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 1 QUEEN RUTELA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 08/12/2020, R1, P

BUL, 01/12/2020, R1, P

BUL, 24/11/2020, R2, P

2P 3P 2P M/1G. Micallef 528704 0/0138

 2 ANOTHER EBONY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 14/11/2020, R5, P 4P 3P 5P M/1M. Clayton 523981 0/068

 3 BUCKET GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 28/11/2020, R2, P 6P 3P 8P M/1E. Kitchen 529636 0/060

 4 VELOCITY FLINT First start M/1G. Hore 530420 0/00

 5 AMEENA'S JEDI First start M/1D. Carter 530567 0/00

 6 CHIN MUSIC First start M/1S. Fitch 521200 0/00

 7 RIVER STYX Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 06/12/2020, R1, P 4P M/1A. Dow 535776 0/058

 8 HARD WORK LORNA Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 15/10/2020, R2, P 7P M/1M. Fletcher 532505 0/033

 9 WHITE LINE WOLF Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1K. Sherd 526875 0/078

 10 SLICK BABE Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R1, P 7P 6P 5P M/1L. Bowman 490412 0/066

 11 TESTIMONY 3 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 6P M/1G. Hore 524429 0/063

 12 MAUDIE'S GOLD Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 6P M/1M. Clayton 523983 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 13 December 2020

P NG1-4 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOMERONG BLAZE Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 1/2F. Goodwin 523506 8/7333

 2 CUMBRIA JIM Last start winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 2/1/3S. Fitch 521206 9/6276

 3 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 2/1/2D. Carter 520246 7/6258

 4 ZHUKOV Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 5P 2/1/1C. Lovelee 498930 11/10239

 5 QUICK SINGLE Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/2F. Goodwin 500617 8/7264

 6 HAY GOOD LOOKING Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 3/1/2K. Sherd 492960 12/11171

 7 STREET BRAWLER Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 3/1/2M. Clayton 496766 13/3144

 8 ROCKING JEWEL Last start winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R10, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/3L. Michael 529522 5/4201

 9 SHE'S RADIANT Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/3R. Johnston 494883 7/5195
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 1 SOLVING CRIME 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0159

 2 WHISPY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4S. Rhodes 497106 1/0114

 3 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 1/0108

 4 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/0105

 5 NICMAC PADDYWACK Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1C. Bell 490638 8/3105

 6 LEAN IN Weighted points score SHP, 31/10/2020, R7 8P 6P 7P 5/2M. Clayton 533751 4/299

 7 SAND RUNNER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/11/2020, R4, C 6C 5P 8P 5/4K. Midson 521497 4/092
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P M 520 NONE
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 1 CAROL'S CLAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P

NOW, 11/10/2020, R2, P

2P 7Y 3P M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/096

 2 TESTIMONY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 6P M/1G. Hore 524429 0/063
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 1 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R7, M 3M 6M 2M 1/2M. Bell 485563 13/7207

11 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  9 December 2020 - 10:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 5 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VIVARCHI Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R8, M 5M 1M 3M 5/1M. Bell 485561 11/3197

 2 ASTON SQUIRE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 6C 5/4D. Browne 500279 7/0179

 3 SOLVING CRIME 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0159
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 1 TESTIMONY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 6P M/1G. Hore 524429 0/063
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